## Office of the Dean Academic Affairs

### National Institute of Technology Srinagar

## NOTICE

# DATED 08-04-2019

Following candidates have been selected provisionally for enrollment to Ph. D Programme for Spring-2019 in the various departments. The list has been prepared on the basis of merit in the entrance test and the availability of vacant slots in the departments.

Roll No.	Name of the Candidate	Department	Category	Name Of The Supervisor	Remarks
CHE001	Rupak Singh	Chemical Engg.	OPEN	Dr. Mohammad N. S Khan	
CHE004	Dabeer Mir	Chemical Engg.	OPEN	Dr. Mushtaq Ahmad Rather	
CSE057	Anam Iqbal	Computer Science &Engg.	OPEN	Dr. Ahsan Chishti	
ECE021	M Jawad	Electronics & Communication Engg.	OPEN	Dr. Farida Khurshid	
MME002	Hameem Habib	Metallurgical & Materials Engg.	OPEN	Dr. Irfan Samad Wani	
ELE011	Saira Manzoor	Electrical Engg.	OPEN	Dr. Farhad Ilahi Baksh	Subject to withdrawal of court case

The above enrolments are provisional subject to verification of documents and fulfillment of statutory requirements as per the statutes /Advertisement Notice already notified on 13-12-2018.

Further, the candidate selected in Electrical Engineering viz. Ms. Saira Manzoor, Roll No. ELE011 is directed to withdraw her Court Case against the Institute before processing the admission formalities.

#### Date of Enrolment for OP Candidates from: 09-04-2019 to 23-04-2019(only working days)

The enrolment/admission fee should be paid online through the url: nitsriadmission.mastersofterp

(Dr. G. R. Begh) Associate Dean Examination

No: NIT/2019/DAA/

Copy for information to:-

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs
- 2. Head of the Department (concerned).
- 3. Registrar, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 4. Dy. Registrar (Accounts), National Institute of Technology Srinagar.

Dated: 08 - 04 -2019

- 5. Staff Advisor Mess, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 6. Director Physical Education, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 7. Faculty In charge Legal Cell for necessary action please.
- 8. O/C Computer Services Centre with a request to direct the concerned to upload the above notice on Institute website.
- 9. Hostel Manager, National Institute of Technology Srinagar.
- 10. P. A to Director for information of the Director.
- 11. Notice Boards
- 12. Concerned File